





## MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION POLICY

This Membership Agreement is entered into by UNIQ Snowsports Limited and its members and comes into effect as of the date membership applications are submitted.

#### 1. Member Benefits

As of part of membership with UNIQ Snowsports, the Member will receive the following benefits:

- Save on equipment and insurance.
- Receive monthly newsletters and important information regarding the UNIQ Snowsports team.
- Bespoke training camps for children, adults and professional coaches/instructors.
- Fully qualified coaching and instruction from some of the brightest UK coaches in the snowsport industry.
- Join a family team environment, that is open to all, and share amazing moments with like-minded passionate winter sport enthusiasts.
- Receive vital and useful information, such as tips on choosing the correct equipment, advice on tuning skis, fitness & health, race entries, recommended travel and race insurance, advice on what to pack for camps, etc. Whatever your question may be, please ask away!
- Priority on camp bookings. UNIQ Snowsport Club members will always take priority on camp when places on camp are limited.
- Club members are automatically entered into a raffle draw each month with the opportunity to win a prize of 1 whole day free of charge on any camp they like, up to the value of £85.00!
- Club members will also receive FREE race support at selected Dryslope and Indoor competitions across the UK. Members will be informed of the races that UNIQ coaches will be supporting at.





# 2. Membership Dues

- Membership Price
  - Individual Adult Membership (18+)| £40 per annum
  - Individual Child Membership (U18) | £30 per annum
  - Family Membership (Minimum 2 Adults & 2 Children) | £100 per annum
- Payment Schedule
  - Renewed Annually (Every 12 Months) from the original date of purchase.
  - $\circ$  Payments are taken automatically from the card registered to your account.
  - An email reminder will be sent prior to the payment scheduled date. This will include details of how to cancel the order if preferred.
- Acceptable Payment Methods
  - o All Visa, Mastercard & other major payment providers are accepted.
  - o Credit and Debit cards included.
- Late Payments
  - As payments are scheduled by UNIQ Snowsports and taken automatically, late payments won't occur.
  - Failure to pay if the card registered to members account has now expired, this may cause a payment failure. Members can update their card details in the account log in page.
  - If a payment fails, we will inform you via email that the card details no longer work with instructions on how to update. We will then attempt a payment again 5 days later. If another failure message is received, the process is repeated once more.
  - If after the third failed payment attempt, membership subscriptions will be terminated and the member will lose all access to the membership perks. A new application form will be required if rejoining was requested.

## 3. Restrictions

The Member agrees that they will not:

- Share their login information with non-members
- Reproduce any of the information received as part of their membership and share it with non-members
- Post inappropriate, inaccurate or offensive content to membership forums and discussions





## 4. Liability

The Member will not hold the UNIQ Snowsports Limited liable for any tangible or intangible damage that might happen to them while participating in the membership.

The Member agrees that UNIQ Snowsports cannot guarantee any results from their membership. Any negative or positive results that might occur during the membership are the result of the Member's own personal choices.

## 5. Privacy

UNIQ Snowsports will not share any contact or personal information about the Member with other members, non-members or any third parties.

## 6. Membership Termination

UNIQ Snowsports has a right to terminate the Member's membership if any of the terms and the conditions of this Agreement are violated. The Member can terminate their membership at any point and for any reason and will not be charged for their next billing cycle.

## 7. Agreement Terms

By applying and joining as a Member of UNIQ Snowsports Limited, the Member confirms that they have read, understood and agree to the terms and conditions outlined in this Agreement. The member also agrees to abide by the various club policies and code of conducts that are in place. These can be found on the Governance page of the website.

